TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CERCO LLC		I12/23/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CERCO, INC.
Street Address:	416 Maple Avenue
City:	Crooksville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43731
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1600154	ALUMA-PLATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)566-9711

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: clark@rankinhill.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth A. Clark

Address Line 1: 23755 Lorain Road - Suite 200
Address Line 4: North Olmsted, OHIO 44070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CER-15325
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth A. Clark
Signature:	/ Kenneth A. Clark /

TRADEMARK REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0183 :H \$40.00 16001

900164409

Date:	06/11/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=CercoConversion#page1.tif source=CercoConversion#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0184



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 1

3. Location of plan of conversion: (check one)

place of business of the resulting entity.

Filed in the office of 20090897846-13

Ross Miller Secretary of State State of Nevada

Document Number 20090897846-13

Filing Date and Time 12/30/2009 11:00 AM

Entity Number LLC4921-2003

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Articles of Conversion (Pursuant to NRS 92A.205)

1. Name and jurisdiction of organization of constituent entity and resulting entity: CerCo, LLC Name of constituent entity Nevada limited liability company Jurisdiction Entity type * and. CerCo, Inc. Name of resulting entity Nevada corporation Jurisdiction Entity type * 2. A plan of conversion has been adopted by the constituent entity in compliance with the law of the jurisdiction governing the constituent entity.

The complete executed plan of conversion for the resulting domestic limited partnership is on file at the records office required by NRS 88.330.

The complete executed plan of conversion is on file at the registered office or principal

* corporation, limited partnership, limited-liability limited partnership, limited-liability company or business trust .

The entire plan of conversion is attached to these articles.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 1 Revised: 10-16-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0185



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684 5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Articles of Conversion

(PURSUANT TO NRS 92A.205)

Page 2

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

CE USE ONLY

			ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFIC
4. Forwarding addres foreign entity is the	s where copies of process resulting entity in the cor	may be sent by the Secreta	ary of State of Nevada (if a
Attn:			
c/o:			
			:
	:		
5 Effortive data of			
NRS BOA 2401#	iversion (optional) (not to	exceed 90 days after the art	icles are filed nursuant to
MNO 32A.240)**	JANUARY I,	2010	
6. Signatures - must	be signed by:		
company with manag	ers or one member if there a	er of each Nevada corporation ed partnership; a manager of e tre no managers; a trustee of e artnership (a.k.a. general partr	each Nevada limited-liability
2. If constituent entity the law governing it.		signed by the constituent entit	y in the manner provided by
Name of constituen	t entity		
X am Mas	2/1		
Signature	w Hawker	Managing Member	12-23-09
- gridiai c		Title	Date

* Pursuant to NRS 92A.205(4) if the conversion takes effect on a later date specified in the articles of conversion pursuant to NRS 92A.240, the constituent document filed with the Secretary of State pursuant to paragraph (b) subsection 1 must state the name and the jurisdiction of the constituent entity and that the existence of the resulting entity does not begin until the later date. This statement must be included within the resulting entity's articles.

FILING FEE: \$350.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 92A Conversion Page 2 Revised: 10-16-09

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004223 FRAME: 0186**

RECORDED: 06/11/2010